CH \$40.00 36652

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM313532

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horst M Rechelbacher Revocable Trust u/a dated September 30,2011 as Amended and Restated		08/01/2014	TRUST:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intelligent Nutrients, LLC	
Street Address:	983 East Hennepin Ave.	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55414	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3665214	HORST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123396591

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-337-6123

Email: sherrirohlf@siegelbrill.com

Correspondent Name: Sherri L Rohlf

Address Line 1: 100 Washington Ave S

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sherri L Rohlf
SIGNATURE:	/Sherri L Rohlf/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademark - HORST 8-1-14#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark - HORST 8-1-14#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005340 FRAME: 0644

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective the <u>1st</u> day of August, 2014 by and between James R. Greupner and Nicole M. R. Thomas, Trustees of the Horst M. Rechelbacher Revocable Trust u/a dated September 30, 2011 as amended and restated ("Assignor") and Intelligent Nutrients LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the registration for the mark identified on Exhibit A (the "Mark") together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, the registrations therefore and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registration set forth on Exhibit A to Assignee.

HORST M. RECHELBACHER
REVOCABLE TRUST U/A DATED
SEPTEMBER 30, 2011, AS AMENDED AND
RESTATED

James & Greupner Trustee

Neole M. R. Thomas

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

onumber () ss.

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ______ day of August, 2014, by James R. Greupner and Nicole M. R. Thomas, Trustees of the Horst M. Rechelbacher Revocable Trust u/a dated September 30, 2011 as amended and restated.

Notary Public



EXHIBIT A

Mark: Horst

US Registration No: 3665214

TRADEMARK REEL: 005340 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 08/11/2014